(1) GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER F 284,988 (72,230) 264,711 (67,091)

(1) INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING F 2,591,542 (656,826) 2,415,861 (612,300)

(1) MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE F (102,009) 25,854 (95,094) 24,102

(1) REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES F 98,748 (25,028) 92,054 (23,331)

(4) REMOVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT F 60,904 (15,436) 56,775 (14,390)

(2) PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT F  12,401,308  11,210,782

(2) DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM F 1,124,144 (284,914) 1,047,938 (265,600)

(1) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC F  (7,731,977)  (7,430,575)

Total (22,734,396) 10,431,364 (25,282,780) 10,188,128

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI

(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI

(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

(4) Rule 25-6.0426 Recovery of Econ Dev Expenses

Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSC

System Retail

Notes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3

End of Period Rate of Return - Rate Base Page 1 of 3

Sep-19

Plant in Service
Accum Depr &

Amort

Net Plant in

Service

Future Use &

Appd Unrecov

Plant

Const Work in

Progress
Net Utility Plant Working Capital

Total Period End

Rate Base

System Per Books $19,405,071,185 $5,671,878,697 $13,733,192,487 $134,615,088 $959,655,968 $14,827,463,543 $1,549,385,582 $16,376,849,125

Regulatory Base - Retail $17,648,372,592 $5,252,429,114 $12,395,943,478 $118,320,091 $794,081,234 $13,308,344,803 $1,522,140,280 $14,830,485,083

FPSC Adjustments

ARO (19,579,855) (22,614,149) 3,034,294   3,034,294 (15,328,985) (12,294,691)

ECCR (22,252,383) (16,871,383) (5,381,000)   (5,381,000) (20,473,019) (25,854,019)

ECRC (258,238,856) (28,892,694) (229,346,162)  (4,348,376) (233,694,538) (4,254,883) (237,949,422)

FUEL (8,082,918) (7,854,486) (228,432)   (228,432) (104,157,381) (104,385,813)

CCR   (115,300,652) (115,300,652)

NUCLEAR   (31,720,854) (31,720,854)

Over\Under Recovery-Clauses   (165,225,107) (165,225,107)

Derivatives   3,712,642 3,712,642

Employee Related   30 30

Investments Earning a Return   (198,766,742) (198,766,742)

Jobbing Accounts   (90,836) (90,836)

Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous (43,512,241) (36,350,636) (7,161,605) (87,379,077)  (94,540,682) 45,738,159 (48,802,523)

CWIP - AFUDC   (69,257,813) (69,257,813)  (69,257,813)

Imputed Off Balance Sheet Obligations   188,529,133 188,529,133

Capital Lease (650,553,066) (142,968,404) (507,584,662)   (507,584,662) 384,940,676 (122,643,986)

Storm   (366,286,925) (366,286,925)

Total FPSC Adjustments (1,002,219,319) (255,551,752) (746,667,567) (87,379,077) (73,606,189) (907,652,833) (398,684,747) (1,306,337,580)

FPSC Adjusted 16,646,153,273 4,996,877,362 11,649,275,911 30,941,014 720,475,045 12,400,691,970 1,123,455,534 13,524,147,503

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3

End of Period - Income Statement Page 2 of 3

Sep-19

Operating

Revenues

Fuel & Net

Interchange
O&M Other Depr & Amort

Taxes Other than

Income

Income Taxes

Current

Deferred Income

Tax (Net)

Investment Tax

Credit (Net)

Gain/Loss on

Disposition &

Other

Total Operating

Expenses

Net Operating

Income

System Per Books 5,088,551,200 2,046,775,572 968,144,693 634,764,982 397,299,398 (20,424,699) 153,427,244 (18,721)  4,179,968,469 908,582,731

Regulatory Base - Retail 4,804,117,727 1,948,634,495 925,392,979 592,005,737 382,834,334 (26,815,776) 147,075,650 (16,962)  3,969,110,456 835,007,270

FPSC Adjustments

ECCR (107,193,583)  (101,231,968) (4,194,098)  (447,977)   (105,874,043) (1,319,540)

ECRC (57,196,083)  (25,655,517) (9,388,535) (1,422,592) (5,253,876)   (41,720,521) (15,475,562)

FUEL (1,580,539,762) (1,568,290,189) (1,135,383) (6,551,340)  (1,156,454)   (1,577,133,366) (3,406,396)

CCR (397,705,683) (380,344,306) (286,348) (9,101,154)  (2,020,978)   (391,752,787) (5,952,896)

NUCLEAR (45,226,592)  (84,821) (44,554,251)  (148,907)   (44,787,979) (438,613)

Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous   (136,252)  34,533   (101,719) 101,719

CORPORATE AIRCRAFT ALLOCATION   (2,407,272)   610,123   (1,797,149) 1,797,149

FRANCHISE FEE & GROSS RECEIPTS (231,859,168)   (58,764,706)   (58,764,706) (173,094,462)

FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI   (235,871,819) 59,781,712   (176,090,106) 176,090,106

GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER   67,091   (264,711) (197,620) 197,620

INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING   (2,415,861)   612,300   (1,803,561) 1,803,561

MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE   95,094   (24,102)   70,992 (70,992)

REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES   (92,054)   23,331   (68,723) 68,723

REMOVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT   (56,775)   14,390   (42,386) 42,386

PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT   (11,210,782)   (11,210,782) 11,210,782

DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM   (1,047,938)   265,600   (782,338) 782,338

INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC   7,430,575   7,430,575 (7,430,575)

Total FPSC Adjustments (2,419,720,871) (1,948,634,495) (134,318,843) (73,925,630) (237,294,411) (10,188,128)   (264,711) (2,404,626,219) (15,094,652)

FPSC Adjusted 2,384,396,856  791,074,135 518,080,107 145,539,922 (37,003,904) 147,075,650 (16,962) (264,711) 1,564,484,238 819,912,619

(a) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the System NOI by 16,555,276 pretax

(b) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the Jurisdictional NOI by 13,814,627 pretax

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3

End of Period Rate of Return - Adjustment Page 3 of 3

Sep-19

Notes Rate Base Adjustments P=ProForma F=FPSC System Retail

ARO F (12,294,691) (12,294,691)

ECCR F (25,854,019) (25,854,019)

ECRC F (252,758,941) (237,949,422)

FUEL F (104,403,311) (104,385,813)

CCR F (115,300,652) (115,300,652)

NUCLEAR F (31,720,854) (31,720,854)

Over\Under Recovery-Clauses F (165,225,107) (165,225,107)

[…]

(1) FRANCHISE FEE & GROSS RECEIPTS F (231,859,168) 58,764,706 (231,859,168) 58,764,706

(1) FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI F 235,871,819 (59,781,712) 235,871,819 (59,781,712)

(1) GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER F 284,988 (72,230) 264,711 (67,091)

(1) INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING F 2,591,542 (656,826) 2,415,861 (612,300)

(1) MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE F (102,009) 25,854 (95,094) 24,102

(1) REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES F 98,748 (25,028) 92,054 (23,331)

REMOVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT F 60,904 (15,436) 56,775 (14,390)

(2) PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT F  12,401,308  11,210,782

(2) DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM F 1,124,144 (284,914) 1,047,938 (265,600)

(1) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC F  (7,731,977)  (7,430,575)

Total (22,734,396) 10,431,364 (25,282,780) 10,188,128

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI

(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI

(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

System Retail

Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSCNotes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

Average - Capital Structure Page 1 of 4

Pro Forma Adjusted Basis

Sep-19

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,271,727,767 5,674,706,280 (454,531,915) 169,525,608 5,389,699,973 42.02% 9.50% 3.99% 10.50% 4.41% 11.50% 4.83%

Long Term Debt 6,010,307,934 5,438,171,656 (435,585,994)  5,002,585,661 39.00% 4.72% 1.84% 4.72% 1.84% 4.72% 1.84%

Short Term Debt * 193,365,644 174,958,684 (14,013,819) (64,235,638) 96,709,227 0.75% 4.27% 0.03% 4.27% 0.03% 4.27% 0.03%

Customer Deposits

Active 198,882,419 198,882,419 (15,930,059)  182,952,360 1.43% 2.41% 0.03% 2.41% 0.03% 2.41% 0.03%

Inactive 2,055,062 2,055,062 (164,606)  1,890,456 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  34,602,989 31,309,044 (2,507,788)  28,801,256 0.22% 7.20% 0.02% 7.72% 0.02% 8.24% 0.02%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,890,703,900 2,615,530,550 (209,498,439) (283,072,953) 2,122,959,157 16.55%

Total 15,601,645,715 14,135,613,694 (1,132,232,621) (177,782,983) 12,825,598,090 100.00%  5.92%  6.34%  6.76%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

End of Period - Capital Structure Page 2 of 4

Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
Sep-19

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,670,369,687 6,107,364,008 (383,458,575) (13,350,028) 5,710,555,405 42.22% 9.50% 4.01% 10.50% 4.43% 11.50% 4.86%

Long Term Debt 5,909,827,240 5,411,014,362 (339,737,382)  5,071,276,980 37.50% 4.80% 1.80% 4.80% 1.80% 4.80% 1.80%

Short Term Debt * 355,530,000 325,521,857 (20,438,302) (85,796,044) 219,287,511 1.62% 2.00% 0.03% 2.00% 0.03% 2.00% 0.03%

Customer Deposits

Active 199,389,951 199,389,951 (12,518,950)  186,871,001 1.38% 2.41% 0.03% 2.41% 0.03% 2.41% 0.03%

Inactive 2,196,164 2,196,164 (137,889)  2,058,275 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  41,693,776 38,174,655 (2,396,844)  35,777,811 0.26% 7.29% 0.02% 7.82% 0.02% 8.35% 0.02%

Deferred Income Taxes 3,000,039,312 2,746,824,086 (172,462,825) (276,040,741) 2,298,320,519 16.99%

Total 16,179,046,129 14,830,485,083 (931,150,767) (375,186,813) 13,524,147,503 100.00%  5.90%  6.32%  6.74%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average - Capital Structure Page 3 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
Sep-19

Cost Rate
Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,271,727,767 5,674,706,280 (454,531,915) 169,525,608 5,389,699,973 42.02% 9.50% 3.99% 10.50% 4.41% 11.50% 4.83%

Long Term Debt 6,010,307,934 5,438,171,656 (435,585,994)  5,002,585,661 39.00% 4.72% 1.84% 4.72% 1.84% 4.72% 1.84%

Short Term Debt * 193,365,644 174,958,684 (14,013,819) (64,235,638) 96,709,227 0.75% 4.27% 0.03% 4.27% 0.03% 4.27% 0.03%

Customer Deposits

Active 198,882,419 198,882,419 (15,930,059)  182,952,360 1.43% 2.41% 0.03% 2.41% 0.03% 2.41% 0.03%

Inactive 2,055,062 2,055,062 (164,606)  1,890,456 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  34,602,989 31,309,044 (2,507,788)  28,801,256 0.22% 7.20% 0.02% 7.72% 0.02% 8.24% 0.02%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,890,703,900 2,615,530,550 (209,498,439) (283,072,953) 2,122,959,157 16.55%

Total 15,601,645,715 14,135,613,694 (1,132,232,621) (177,782,983) 12,825,598,090 100.00%  5.92%  6.34%  6.76%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

End of Period - Capital Structure Page 4 of 4

FPSC Adjusted Basis

Sep-19

Cost Rate
Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,670,369,687 6,107,364,008 (383,458,575) (13,350,028) 5,710,555,405 42.22% 9.50% 4.01% 10.50% 4.43% 11.50% 4.86%

Long Term Debt 5,909,827,240 5,411,014,362 (339,737,382)  5,071,276,980 37.50% 4.80% 1.80% 4.80% 1.80% 4.80% 1.80%

Short Term Debt * 355,530,000 325,521,857 (20,438,302) (85,796,044) 219,287,511 1.62% 2.00% 0.03% 2.00% 0.03% 2.00% 0.03%

Customer Deposits

Active 199,389,951 199,389,951 (12,518,950)  186,871,001 1.38% 2.41% 0.03% 2.41% 0.03% 2.41% 0.03%

Inactive 2,196,164 2,196,164 (137,889)  2,058,275 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  41,693,776 38,174,655 (2,396,844)  35,777,811 0.26% 7.29% 0.02% 7.82% 0.02% 8.35% 0.02%

Deferred Income Taxes 3,000,039,312 2,746,824,086 (172,462,825) (276,040,741) 2,298,320,519 16.99%

Total 16,179,046,129 14,830,485,083 (931,150,767) (375,186,813) 13,524,147,503 100.00%  5.90%  6.32%  6.74%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA SCHEDULE 5

FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS

Sep-19

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS*

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST 923,281,380$   NET INCOME 626,024,166$

AFUDC - DEBT 5,492,115$   COMMON DIVIDENDS -

INCOME TAXES 131,454,365   AFUDC (EQUITY) (11,063,161)